### 504192968 01/24/2017

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4239643

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
TARIQ QUADIR	01/19/2017

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SUPERIOR TECHNICAL CERAMICS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	600 INDUSTRIAL PARK ROAD	
City:	ST. ALBANS	
State/Country:	VERMONT	
Postal Code:	05478	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15409619

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (802)878-5682

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 802-879-7411

Email: TOMCATOFVT@AOL.COM
Correspondent Name: THOMAS G. FERENCE
Address Line 1: 27 MAPLE STREET UNIT E

Address Line 4: ESSEX JUNCTION, VERMONT 05452

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STC-NON-06	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS G. FERENCE	
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas G. Ference/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/24/2017	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=STC-NON-06AssignmentSignedPrinted#page1.tif source=STC-NON-06AssignmentSignedPrinted#page2.tif source=STC-NON-06AssignmentSignedPrinted#page3.tif

PATENT 504192968 REEL: 041061 FRAME: 0743

**ASSIGNMENT** 

This Assignment is made as of January 19, 2017, by Tariq Quadir (the "Inventor"), and

Superior Technical Ceramics Corporation, a Vermont corporation with a place of business at 600

Industrial Park Road, St. Albans, Vermont (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Inventor has invented new and useful approaches to the process of

producing alumina bodies that have nano-sized open-cell pores that are stable at high

temperatures (the "Invention") for which he has applied for letters patent of the United States of

America, the invention being described in the attached copy of the patent application titled

"Alumina Body Having Nano-sized Open-cell Pores that Are Stable at High Temperatures" filed

on January 19, 2017 and is assigned Docket No. STC-NON-06 (the "Non-Provisional

Application"); and

WHEREAS, the Assignee desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the

Application and the Invention and in the letters patent when granted in the U.S. and/or foreign

countries.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the mutual covenants and conditions set forth

herein, the parties agree as follows:

1. In consideration of one and more dollars and other adequate consideration, receipt

of which is hereby acknowledged by the Inventor, Inventor hereby assigns to Assignee his entire

right, title, and interest in and to the Invention and the Application and in any improvements to

the Invention made or acquired by Inventor, and to all rights of priority thereto pursuant to U.S.

and international laws and conventions, and to any letters patent on the Invention that may be

granted in the U.S. or any foreign country, including each patent granted on any application

which is a division, substitution, or continuation of the Application, and in each reissue of the

patent.

2. Inventor hereby agrees to cooperate with Assignee to allow Assignee to enjoy, to

the fullest extent, the rights conveyed hereunder. This duty includes cooperation in all such

Page 1 of 3

REEL: 041061 FRAME: 0744

proceedings involving the U.S. and foreign applications and patents as oppositions, cancellation proceedings, priority contests, interferences, public use proceedings, court actions, and the like.

- 3. This Agreement shall inure to the benefit of the Assignee, its successors, assigns and other legal representatives, and shall be binding upon Inventor, his respective heirs, legal representatives, and assigns.
- 4. Inventor warrants and represents that he has not entered into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith.

Dated at St. Albans, Vermont, the day and date first written above.

WITNESSES:

Tariq Quadir, Inventor

SUPERIOR TECHNICAL CERAMICS CORPORATION

BY:

Duly Authorized Officer

Page 2 of 3

# STATE OF VERMONT FRANKLIN COUNTY, SS.

At St. Albans, Vermont, in said County, Tariq Quadir personally appeared, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed on the above Assignment, who acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed, this 19<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2017.

Before me,

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 02/10/19

STATE OF VERMONT FRANKLIN COUNTY, SS.

At St. Albans, Vermont, in said County, Brian Gold, duly authorized officer of Superior Technical Ceramics Corporation, personally appeared, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed on the above Assignment, who acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed and the free act and deed of Superior Technical Ceramics Corporation, this 19<sup>th</sup> day of January, 2017.

Before me.

-Notacy Public

My Commission Expires: 02/10/19

Page 3 of 3